MONTH

July 2011
August
September

October
November
December

January 2012
February
March

April

May

June

TOTALS
AVERAGE

TOTAL
HH

380,835
383,252
385,308

385,390
382,185
379,138

377,950
375,275
374,888
375,225
379,215
380,922

TOTAL
RECIPS

873,448
876,191
879,609
879,345
873,176
865,281

861,849
853,058
851,563
852,523
862,497
867,152

4,559,583 10,395,692

379,965

866,308

AVERAGE
RECIPS/HH

2.29
2.29
2.28

2.28
2.28
2.28

2.28
2.27
2.27
2.27
2.27
2.28

2.28

SNAP

RECIPIENT
BENEFITS

$119,463,346.81
$119,175,792.05
$120,338,785.74
$120,354,170.95
$119,987,406.80
$120,363,039.46

$115,949,440.03
$115,614,491.85
$116,554,335.44
$114,496,696.62
$114,483,101.85
$118,872,929.43

$1,415,653,537
$117,971,128

AVERAGE
PAYMENT

$313.69
$310.96
$312.32
$312.29
$313.95
$317.46

$306.79
$308.08
$310.90
$305.14
$301.89
$312.07

$312.32

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits

State Fiscal Year 2011/2012

HH INCREASE/
DECREASE

0.75%
0.63%
0.54%
0.02%
-0.83%
-0.80%
-0.31%
-0.71%
-0.10%
0.09%
1.06%
0.45%

HH's With
Earned Income

106,451
106,266
106,722
107,520
107,054
107,064

105,564
104,498
103,361
104,122
106,332
106,710

1,271,664
105,972

Avg. Earned

Income Per HH

$1,024.88
$1,029.41
$1,032.92
$1,036.77
$1,037.43
$1,039.08
$1,036.27
$1,036.37
$1,034.50
$1,033.45
$1,029.29
$1,028.16

$12,398.53
$1,033.21
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