SNAP
State Fiscal Year 2011/2012

MONTH	TOTAL HH	TOTAL RECIPS	AVERAGE RECIPS/HH	RECIPIENT BENEFITS	AVERAGE PAYMENT	HH INCREASE/ DECREASE	HH's With Earned Income	Avg. Earned Income Per HH
July 2011	380,835	873,448	2.29	\$119,463,346.81	\$313.69	0.75%	106,451	\$1,024.88
August	383,252	876,191	2.29	\$119,175,792.05	\$310.96	0.63%	106,266	\$1,029.41
September	385,308	879,609	2.28	\$120,338,785.74	\$312.32	0.54%	106,722	\$1,032.92
October	385,390	879,345	2.28	\$120,354,170.95	\$312.29	0.02%	107,520	\$1,036.77
November	382,185	873,176	2.28	\$119,987,406.80	\$313.95	-0.83%	107,054	\$1,037.43
December	379,138	865,281	2.28	\$120,363,039.46	\$317.46	-0.80%	107,064	\$1,039.08
January 2012	377,950	861,849	2.28	\$115,949,440.03	\$306.79	-0.31%	105,564	\$1,036.27
February	375,275	853,058	2.27	\$115,614,491.85	\$308.08	-0.71%	104,498	\$1,036.37
March	374,888	851,563	2.27	\$116,554,335.44	\$310.90	-0.10%	103,361	\$1,034.50
April	375,225	852,523	2.27	\$114,496,696.62	\$305.14	0.09%	104,122	\$1,033.45
May	379,215	862,497	2.27	\$114,483,101.85	\$301.89	1.06%	106,332	\$1,029.29
June	380,922	867,152	2.28	\$118,872,929.43	\$312.07	0.45%	106,710	\$1,028.16
TOTALS	4,559,583	10,395,692		\$1,415,653,537			1,271,664	\$12,398.53
AVERAGE	379,965	866,308	2.28	\$117,971,128	\$312.32		105,972	\$1,033.21
	•							

NOTE: 1. Recipient Benefits = Benefits minus the Reinstated/Reissued Benefits